SENATE COMMITTEE ON RULES

June 21, 2007 Hearing Room B

4:30 P.M. Tape 63
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Kate Brown, Chair
Sen. Ted Ferrioli, Vice-Chair
Sen. Brad Avakian
Sen. Peter Courtney
Sen. Jeff Kruse
MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson
STAFF PRESENT: Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator
Krista Schuchard, Committee Assistant
MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 858A — Work Session
HB 3270A — Work Session
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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
63A 004 Chair Brown calls the meeting to order at 4:35 p.m.
SB 858A — WORK SESSION
008 Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
012 Chair Brown
016 Arthur Towers, Political Director, Service Employees Union
Local 503
027 Chair Brown
029 Sen. Avakian
030 Chair Brown
031 Sen. Ferrioli
033 Chair Brown
036 MOTION: Sen. Brown moves to ADOPT SB 858A-5
amendments dated 6/13/07.
037 VOTE: 5-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Monnes Anderson
Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.
038 MOTION: Sen. Brown moves SB 858A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
042 VOTE: 3-2-1
AYE: 3 - Avakian, Brown, Courtney
NAY: 2 - Ferrioli, Kruse

EXCUSED: 1 -Monnes Anderson
Chair Brown declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. AVAKIAN will lead discussion on the floor.
63A 045 Chair Brown
HB 3270A — WORK SESSION
047 Chair Brown




048
051
068

070

071

072
083
084
100
104
110
111

115
111
131
145

147
148

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT B)

Chair Brown

MOTION: Sen. Brown moves to ADOPT HB 3270A-A6
amendments dated 6/20/07.

VOTE: 6-0-0

Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Chair Brown moves HB 3270A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

Sen. Ferrioli

Chair Brown

Sen. Kruse

Chair Brown

Sen. Ferrioli

Chair Brown

Jan Coleman; Yambhill County Clerk, Oregon Association of

County Clerks

Sen. Ferrioli

Coleman

Chair Brown

VOTE: 3-2-1

AYE: 3 - Avakian, Brown, Courtney

NAY: 2 - Ferrioli, Kruse

EXCUSED: 1 -Monnes Anderson

Chair declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BROWN will lead discussion on the floor.

Sen. Ferrioli

Chair Brown adjourns the meeting at 4:48 p.m.

A. SB 858A, -AS amendments, Arthur Towers, 1 p
B. HB 3270A, -A6 amendments, Sen. Kate Brown, 12 pp



